## **General Distribution**



## **Global Green Growth Institute**

Assembly and Council Written Procedure March 20, 2020

## Decision on the Date and Venue of the Ninth Session of the Assembly and Thirteenth Session of the Council (Joint Session)

The Assembly and the Council,

*Recalling* Articles 7 and 8 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute (GGGI), regarding the Assembly and the Council of GGGI

Recalling Rule 16(b) of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly [A/4/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] which provides that ordinary sessions of the Assembly shall be held in conjunction with sessions of the Council, as well as Rule 18(b) of the Rules of Procedure of the Council [C/8/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] which provides that ordinary sessions of the Council shall be held in conjunction with sessions of the Assembly,

Noting that Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly [A/4/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] provides that sessions of the Assembly shall take place at the headquarters of the GGGI, unless the Assembly decides otherwise,

Further noting that Rule 23 of the Rules of Procedure of the Council [C/8/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] provides that sessions of the Council shall be held at the headquarters of the GGGI, unless the Council decides otherwise,

Decides to convene the Ninth Session of the Assembly and Thirteenth Session of the Council (Joint Session) on October 28, 2020 at the GGGI Headquarters in Seoul, Republic of Korea.

/End